Note: All specifications are subject to change without notice.
0
9
09-17 www.aaeon.com
  UP Boards
Features
UP Xtreme i11
M.2 2280 M key

LINE-OUT
MIC
Ordering Information
Packing List
• UP Xtreme i11 with heatsink + cooler
Part Number CPU Core LAN Memory USB
RS-232/
422/485
Expansion Slot Display Power
Operation
Temp
UPX-TGLI7-A10-0000 Intel Core i7-1185GRE 4
GbE x 2 (Intel i225 IT up to
2.5Gbps, Intel i219 up to 1Gbps)
SO-DIMM (Up to
3200Mhz, 64GB)
USB 3.2 Gen 2 x 3, USB
2.0 x 1, USB 4.0 x 1
2
M.2 2280 M key x 1, M.2 2230 E key x 1, M.2 3052
B key x 1, 40pin HAT x 1, SATA 3 x 1, PCIe 4.0 x 1
HDMI, DP, eDP, DP
via USB type C
12V
32°F ~140°F
(0°C ~ 60°C)
UPX-TGLI5-A10-0000 Intel Core i5-1145GRE 4
GbE x 2 (Intel i225 IT up to
2.5Gbps, Intel i219 up to 1Gbps)
SO-DIMM (Up to
3200Mhz, 64GB)
USB 3.2 Gen 2 x 3, USB
2.0 x 1, USB 4.0 x 1
2
M.2 2280 M key x 1, M.2 2230 E key x 1, M.2 3052
B key x 1, 40pin HAT x 1, SATA 3 x 1, PCIe 4.0 x 1
HDMI, DP, eDP, DP
via USB type C
12V
32°F ~140°F
(0°C ~ 60°C)
UPX-TGLI3-A10-0000 Intel Core i3-1115GRE 2
GbE x 2 (Intel i225 IT up to
2.5Gbps, Intel i219 up to 1Gbps)
SO-DIMM (Up to
3200Mhz, 64GB)
USB 3.2 Gen 2 x 3, USB
2.0 x 1, USB 4.0 x 1
2
M.2 2280 M key x 1, M.2 2230 E key x 1, M.2 3052
B key x 1, 40pin HAT x 1, SATA 3 x 1, PCIe 4.0 x 1
HDMI, DP, eDP, DP
via USB type C
12V
32°F ~140°F
(0°C ~ 60°C)
UPX-TGLCR-A10-0000 Intel Celeron® 6305E 2
GbE x 2 (Intel i225 IT up to
2.5Gbps, Intel i219 up to 1Gbps)
SO-DIMM (Up to
3200Mhz, 64GB)